# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3311071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW FAIRGRIEVE	03/16/2015
DAN DENNEHY	03/13/2015
ELLIOT HEMES	03/13/2015
JAMES KELLY	03/16/2015
SAM ANKER	03/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14425026

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-689-3500

Email: kaminski@reising.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3125-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE D. KAMINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Julie D. Kaminski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignments-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035411 FRAME: 0583

503264453

source=Assignments-signed#page2.tif
source=Assignments-signed#page3.tif
source=Assignments-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035411 FRAME: 0584

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Andrew Fairgrieve	, residing at 1 Grays Or	chard, Thurlaston, Rugby, CV23 9L	B, UK
Dan Dennehy  [Fid! Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at 481 Upper	Eastern Green Lane, Coventry, CV!	5 7DR, UK
Elliot Hemes (Full Name of Assignor #3)	, residing at 11 Peterbro	ook Rise, Shirley, Solihull, B90 1JH,  [Residence Address]	UK
James Kelly [Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at 20 Bramsh	all Drive, Dorridge, Solihull, B938TG	i, UK
do hereby assign, sell and s	et over to:	,	
	JAGUAR LAND ROVER L		, located at
Abbe	ey Road, Whitley, Coventry, W	Varwickshire, GB CV3 4LF	···-
(hereinafter referred to as A title and interest, domestic for United States Letters par	and foreign, in and to the inv	gns or other legal representatives, sentions and discoveries set forth in FEM AND METHOD	the entire right the application
which can be identified in the	he United States Patent and Tr	rademark Office as:	
U.S. Serial No14/425,0	026 , filed February	28, 2015,	
said inventions and discove names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	ries in the United States and it its election, and we herebyer legal representatives, all	onal applications, and to receive Le in any and all foreign countries in it y assign, sell and set over to said rights of priority in and to said nee to insert the Serial Number and	ts own name or d Assignee, its inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	plications for Letters Patent of which said Assignee, its succ	signs or other legal representatives fany and all kinds and in any and all cessors, assigns or other legal repred, sold and set over. And we hereby the rights granted herein.	ll countries and esentatives may
Date: 13/03/15			
This Form should be notarized or other	wise legalized in the space below.	Andrew Fairgrieve	
		Dan Dennehy	<u></u>
		Elliot Hemes	
		James Keily	

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Andrew Hairgneve	, residing at 1 Grays Ord	chard, Thuriaston, Rugby, CV23 9LB, UK
[Full Name of Assignor + i]	<del>-</del>	(Residence Address)
Dan Dennehy  (Pall Name of Assignor #2)	, residing at 481 Upper	Eastern Green Lane, Coventry, CV5 7DR, UK
Elliot Hemes	, residing at 11 Peterbro	ok Rise, Shirley, Solihull, B90 1JH, UK
(itali Name of Acagner 13) James Kelly	, residing at 20 Bramsh	ikuwene Addresi all Drive, Dorridge, Solihull, B938TG, UK
do hereby assign, sell and s	et over to:	[Resilience Address]
	JAGUAR LAND ROVER L	IMITED , located at
Abb	ழ்யி iogal None it Assigne ey Road, Whitley, Coventry, V	
	[Assignee's Address]	***************************************
	and foreign, in and to the inv	gns or other legal representatives, the entire right, rentions and discoveries set forth in the application TEM AND METHOD
	(Pasent Application Vite)	
which can be identified in t	he United States Patent and T	rademark Office as:
U.S. Serial No. 14/425,	026 , filed February	28, 2015
said inventions and discover names, or in our name, a successors, assigns or off	eries in the United States and at its election, and we hereb aer legal representatives, all . We hereby authorize Assig	onal applications, and to receive Letters Patent for in any and all foreign countries in its own name or y assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its rights of priority in and to said inventions and nee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including at to perform any and all act deem necessary to secure to	optications for Letters Patent of swhich said Assignee, its suc	ssigns or other legal representatives to execute any of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and exessors, assigns or other legal representatives may ed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and with the rights granted herein.
This Form should be instanced or eith	arione legislicaet to the strate holion.	Andrew Pairprieve
The second secon	And the second s	est en la constitución de la con
	ria de la companya de	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	and delicities and the second	Dan Dennetry
		ERiot Hemes
		James Kelly

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Andrew Fairgrieve [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at <u>1 Grays Or</u>	chard, Thurlaston, Rugby, CV23 9	LB, UK
Dan Dennehy	, residing at 481 Upper	Eastern Green Lane, Coventry, C\	/5 7DR, UK
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	TO SECURE OF THE
Elliot Hemes [Full Name of Assigner #3]	, residing at 11 Peterbro	ook Rise, Shirley, Solihull, B90 1JF [Revidence Address]	I, UK
James Kelly [Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at 20 Bramsh	all Drive, Dorridge, Solihull, B938T	G, UK
do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:	was to the term to the west	
	JAGUAR LAND ROVER	LIMITED	, located at
	[Full Legal Name of Assigne		, 1000100 110
Abbe	y Road, Whitley, Coventry, V	Varwickshire, GB CV3 4LF	
	nd foreign, in and to the inv	igns or other legal representatives, ventions and discoveries set forth i	
which can be identified in the	e United States Patent and T	rademark Office as:	
U.S. Serial No14/425,0	26, filedFebruary	28, 2015	
said inventions and discover names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	ies in the United States and its election, and we herebr legal representatives, all	onal applications, and to receive I in any and all foreign countries in by assign, sell and set over to said rights of priority in and to said the to insert the Serial Number ar	its own name or id Assignee, its inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	dications for Letters Patent of which said Assignee, its suc- preto the rights herein assign	essigns or other legal representative of any and all kinds and in any and excessors, assigns or other legal repred, sold and set over. And we here with the rights granted herein.	all countries and resentatives may
Date:			Nones and the second
This Form should be notarized or others	wise legalized in the space below.	AyXrew Fairgrieve	***************************************
		Dan Dennehy	

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Sam Anker , residing at	t 125 Windmill Hill, Coventry, CV5 9FR UK
[Full Name of Azsignov #1]	(Residence Address)
	Residence Address
, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor 83]	[Residence Address]
, residing at	t
[Full Name of designor 94]	[Besidence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
JAGUAR LAN	ID ROVER LIMITED , located at
	ogal Name sij Assignøel
The state of the s	Coventry, Warwickshire, GB CV3 4LF
title and interest, domestic and foreign, in an for United States Letters patent, entitled:  VEHICLE CON	cessors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application ITROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
which can be identified in the United States F	Patent and Trademark Office as:
U.S. Serial No. 14/425,026 , filed	February 28, 2015
applications, including original, continuation said inventions and discoveries in the United names, or in our name, at its election, an successors, assigns or other legal represen	successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make a, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for I States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or d we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its statives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and norize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including applications for Let to perform any and all acts which said Assig	accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any ters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and gnee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may erein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and neonsistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: 23/03/5	The state of the s
This Form should be naturized or otherwise legalized in the space	e below Sam Anker
	***
	***************************************
	<u></u>
	****
	3: